Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS **OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY** 

• •

Manila

## MEMORANDUM

FOR

...

Acting Secretary This Department ROGER G. MERCADO

•...

This refers to the memorandum dated February 14, 2022 of **DPWH Region IV-B, Regional Director GERALD A. PACANAN**, endorsing the request for approval of **Modification** of **OIC-District Engineer ERWIN DG. UMALI**, Mindoro Oriental District Engineering Office, of the project under FY 2022 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit;

•

	As per GAA/Original	nal		As Modified		
		Project D	Project Description			Å
UACS No. Project ID:	310203100583000 P00606193LZ	/ 8				
ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME : Reliable National Road System	ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System	Isure Safe and	ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 1 : Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System	L OUTCOME 1 : E Road System	insure Safe and	
Network Develo Roads	Network Development – Road Widenipg – Tertiary Roads	nipg - Tertiary	Network Development - Road Widening - Tertiary Roads	nent <sub>7</sub> Road Wide	ening – Tertiary	
CSR Jct-Pola Ro	CSR Jct-Pola Rd - K0072 + 119 - K0072 + 500	072 + 500 /	CSR Jct-Pola Rd -K0 K0072+119 - K0072+440	Rd -K0066+107	- K0066+179,	/
Physical Target	Unit Cost (P'000)	Allocation (P'000)	Physical Target	Unit Cost (P'000)	Estimated Cost (P'000)	
CW1-Network Development -			CW1-Network Development –	<u></u>	×	
Road Widening: 0.762 Lane Km	: ₽ 12,250.00/ Lane Km	P 9,334.500	Road Widening: 0.786 Lane Km	₽ 11,875:95 / Lane Km 、	P 9,334.500	
EAO		₱ 190.500	EAO		P 190.500	20%
	Total:	P 9,525.000	~	Total:	P 9,525.000	
1. Increas	ion: Increased the physical target from 0.762 Lane Km to 0.786 Lane Km is due to the following reasons;	et from 0.762 Lane	Km to 0.786 Lane K	m is due to the f	ollowing reasons;	
Due to	Due to provision of slope protection at intermittent sections.	otection at intermit	tent sections.			

۰.

۰.,

Use of RCPC as drainage canal due to depth excavation to in line with the grade of flow water to designated outlet and construction of curb, gutter and sidewalk on both sides.
Due to change of unit cost base on actual Program of Work by using updated materials price per validated CY 2021 3rd quarter Construction Materials Price Data (CPMD) and Detailed Unit Price Analysis (DUPA) in the estimates.
Attached is the certification of reasonableness of unit cost dated February 3, 2022.
Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is found in order. Hence, the said request is hereby recommended for the Secretary's consideration and approval.

•..

MACINO 1. CARVAJAL Undersecretary for Technical Services and Regional Operations in Region IV-B, VI and VII

APPROVED USAPEROVED:

• ...

ROGER G. MERCADO

Acting Secreta

Dep

nt of Public Works and Highways Office of the Secretary

WIN2G02764

1814.12